

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA



FILED

09-09-10
04:59 PM

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the)
Commission's Own Motion to Develop Rules)
and Procedures to Ensure That Investor-)
Owned Water Utilities Will Not Recover)
Unreasonable Return on Investments)
Financed by Contamination Proceeds,)
Including Damage Awards, and Public Loans)
Received Due to Water Supply Contamination.)
_____)

R.09-03-014
(Filed March 12, 2009)

**COMMENTS OF
CALIFORNIA WATER ASSOCIATION
ON PROPOSED DECISION**

John K. Hawks
Executive Director
CALIFORNIA WATER ASSOCIATION
601 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 2047
Mail Code #E3-608
San Francisco, CA 94102-3200
Tel: (415) 561-9650
Fax: (415) 561-9652
E-mail: jhawks_cwa@comcast.net

NOSSAMAN LLP

Martin A. Mattes
Mari R. Lane

50 California Street, 34th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111

Tel: (415) 398-3600

Fax: (415) 398-2438

E-mail: mmattes@nossaman.com

Attorneys for CALIFORNIA
WATER ASSOCIATION

September 9, 2010

SUBJECT INDEX

| | Page |
|--|-------------|
| A. Summary of Comments | 1 |
| B. The Most Far-Reaching Flaw in the Proposed Decision Is Its Misguided Mandate That All Funds Within the Scope of the Rulemaking That a Utility Receives Must Be Accounted for Immediately as Contributions in Aid of Construction (“CIAC”) | 3 |
| C. The Proposed Decision Would Adopt Misguided and Unfair Policies to Govern the Utilities’ Response to Contamination Incidents and the Ratemaking Treatment of Proceeds From Contamination Claims..... | 6 |
| 1. The Commission should continue to encourage water utilities to pursue recovery of contamination costs from responsible parties but should not extend the obligation to serve to include an obligation to sue..... | 8 |
| 2. The Proposed Decision’s definition of “net proceeds” subject to allocation between the utility and its ratepayers is inconsistent with prior Commission decisions and would lead to unfair and dysfunctional results | 10 |
| 3. The Proposed Decision offers no more than an illusory opportunity for utilities to be compensated for pursuing risky contamination claims..... | 13 |
| 4. The Proposed Decision’s Imposition of CIAC Treatment for All Proceeds of Contamination Claims Is Unjustified, Inconsistent With Proper Regulatory Accounting Rules, and Grossly Prejudicial and Unfair to Water Utilities | 15 |
| D. There Is No Basis in the Evidentiary Record for the Proposed Decision’s Adoption of Many of the Complex and Unexamined Regulatory Accounting Rules for Funds Derived From Government Loans and Contamination Claims Set Forth in Appendices B and C to the Proposed Decision..... | 18 |
| E. The Proposed Decision Errs in Relying on TURN’s Flawed Cost Comparison of Alternative Methods for Recovering Costs of Government Loans, Which Obscures the Fact That Surcharging Is Not A “Better Deal” For Ratepayers..... | 20 |

SUBJECT INDEX

Page

F. If the Commission Adopts Rules Unprecedented in Their Departure
From Historical Practice, Those Rules Should Only Be Applied
Prospectively 24

G. Conclusion 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Page |
|--|-----------|
| FEDERAL CASES | |
| <i>Bluefield Water Works v. Public Service Commission</i> , 262 U.S. 679 (1923) | 5 |
| <i>Federal Power Commission v. Hope Natural Gas Co.</i> , 320 U.S. 591 (1944) | 5 |
| CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION CASES | |
| <i>Re Bakman Water Company</i> , Decision 03-10-002 | 13 |
| <i>Re California Water Service Company</i> , Decision 09-05-019 | 13 |
| <i>Re Great Oaks Water Company</i> , Decision 93-04-061 | 10, 12 |
| Decision 93-09-077 | 10, 12 |
| <i>Re Quincy Water Company</i> , Decision 88973 | 23 |
| <i>Re San Gabriel Valley Water Company</i> , Decision 07-04-046 | 11, 13 |
| Decision 08-04-005 | 11, 13 |
| <i>Re Southern California Water Company</i> , Decision 04-07-031 | 10, 13 |
| <i>Rulemaking to Develop Rules for Government Financed Funding</i> , Decision 06-03-015 | 2, 18, 20 |
| FEDERAL STATUTES | |
| Internal Revenue Code | |
| Section 168(f)(2) | 19 |
| Section 1033(a)(2) | 19 |
| CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION RULES AND RULINGS | |
| Resolution W-4094, issued March 26, 1998 | 14 |
| Rules of Practice and Procedure | |
| Rule 14.3 | 1 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Ruling of Assigned Commissioner,
issued August 21, 2009 19

Ruling of ALJ Weatherford,
issued August 11, 2010 1

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

| | | |
|---|---|------------------------|
| Order Instituting Rulemaking on the |) | |
| Commission's Own Motion to Develop Rules |) | |
| and Procedures to Ensure That Investor- |) | |
| Owned Water Utilities Will Not Recover |) | |
| Unreasonable Return on Investments |) | R.09-03-014 |
| Financed by Contamination Proceeds, |) | (Filed March 12, 2009) |
